

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6515 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2019

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6515 of 2018

=====

AJAYKUMAR MUKUNDBHAI RAVAL

Versus

BANASKANTHA DISTRICT KELAVANI MANDAL & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SIDDHARTH H DAVE(5306) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR VIPUL S MODI(491) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 06/05/2019

ORAL ORDER

Since pleadings are exchanged, learned advocate for the petitioner pray for time, stand over to 12.06.2019.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Manshi