

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6515 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2019

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6515 of 2018

=====

AJAYKUMAR MUKUNDBHAI RAVAL

Versus

BANASKANTHA DISTRICT KELAVANI MANDAL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSHEEL D SHUKLA(6158) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DIGPALSNGH H RATHORE(8083) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR VIPUL S MODI(491) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 13/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28.11.2025. Interim relief, if any,
granted earlier to continue till then.

SRILATHA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)